

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16390/2010

SHANTI DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy,Adv.
Mr. Fulman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 are served.

Notice addressed to Respondent No.3 has been returned with
the endorsement "Office has closed a long time ago". The
learned Counsel for the petitioner granted four weeks time for
taking fresh steps in correct address. If steps taken, issue
notice.

Await return of notice on respondent No. 3 as well as
Respondent No.2 but is still awaited.

List the matter on 25.10.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar