

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16390/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2010 in CWJC No. 3080/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SHANTI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Fulman Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG
Mr. Kewal Bhargav, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.
for Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Shadam Farqsat, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAs prayed by Mr. Parag Tripathi, learned Addl.
Solicitor General, put up after eight weeks to enable him
to file additional affidavit bringing on record the
additional materials.(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master